
Proposed Procedural Schedule for BP-26 

Event Date 

FRN Published Nov 13 (Wed) 

Prehearing Conference Nov 15 (Fri) (2 p.m.) 

BPA Initial Proposal Nov 22 (Fri) 

Deadline for Petitions to Intervene Dec 3 (Tues) 

Proposed Deadline to Object to BP-26 Partial Rates Settlement Agreement Dec. 5 (Thurs)1

Clarification of BPA’s Initial Proposal Dec 10 (Tues) 

Deadline for Motions to Strike on BPA’s Initial Proposal Dec 17 (Tues) 

Deadline for Data Requests on BPA’s Initial Proposal Dec 17 (Tues)2

Parties File Direct Cases (Prehearing Brief Optional) Jan 23 (Thurs) 

Clarification of Parties’ Direct Cases Jan 30 (Thurs) 

Deadline for Motions to Strike on Parties’ Direct Cases Feb 6 (Thurs) 

Deadline for Data Requests on Parties’ Direct Cases Feb 6 (Thurs) 

Close of Participant Comments Feb 7 (Fri) 

Litigants File Rebuttal Cases Mar 5 (Wed) 

Clarification of Litigants’ Rebuttal Cases Mar 12 (Wed) 

Deadline for Motions to Strike on Litigants’ Rebuttal Cases Mar 14 (Fri) 

Deadline for Data Requests on Litigants’ Rebuttal Cases Mar 14 (Fri) 

Parties Give Notice of Intent to Cross Examine Mar 26 (Wed) 

Cross-Examination Apr 9-10 (Wed-
Thurs) 

Initial Briefs Filed Apr 25 (Fri) 

Proposed Procedural Schedules for BP-26 Rate Case, TC-26 Tariff Proceeding, and PRDM-26 Proceeding

Pre-Decisional. For Discussion Purposes Only. 1



1 BPA will file a motion with the Hearing Officer to establish December 5, 2024, as the deadline for 
parties to object to the proposed settlement of the Generator Interconnection Withdrawal Charge 
under the BP-26 Partial Rates Settlement Agreement.  

2 Pursuant to section 1010.12(b)(3)(i) of the Rules of Procedure, alternative deadlines for responses 
to data requests will apply as follows during the BP-26 proceeding. Responses to data requests 
submitted from November 22 through November 29, 2024, will be due December 6, 2024. 
Responses to data requests submitted from December 12 through December 17, 2024, will be due 
January 9, 2025. 

 

Proposed Procedural Schedule for BP-26 

Event Date 

Parties Give Notice of Intent to Present Oral Argument May 2 (Fri) 

Oral Argument May 7 (Wed) 

Draft Record of Decision* June 6 (Fri) 

Briefs on Exceptions June 20 (Fri) 

Final ROD and Studies July 24 (Thurs) 

Proposed Procedural Schedules for BP-26 Rate Case, TC-26 Tariff Proceeding, and PRDM-26 Proceeding

Pre-Decisional. For Discussion Purposes Only. 2



1 BPA will file a motion with the Hearing Officer to establish December 5 as the deadline for 
parties to object to the TC-26 Settlement Agreement.  

 

Proposed Procedural Schedule for TC-26 

Event Date 

FRN Published Nov 13 (Wed) 

Prehearing Conference  Nov 15 (Fri) (2 p.m.) 

BPA Initial Proposal Nov 22 (Fri) 

Deadline for Petitions to Intervene  Dec 3 (Tues) 

Proposed Deadline to Object to Settlement Dec 5 (Thurs)1 

Deadline for Participant Comments Dec 5 (Thurs) 

Hearing Officer’s Recommended Decision Jan 10, 2025 (Fri) 

Final Record of Decision Feb 26 (Wed) 

Proposed Procedural Schedules for BP-26 Rate Case, TC-26 Tariff Proceeding, and PRDM-26 Proceeding

Pre-Decisional. For Discussion Purposes Only. 3



Proposed Procedural Schedule for PRDM-26 

Event Date 

FRN Published Nov 13 (Wed) 

Prehearing Conference Nov 15 (Fri) (2 p.m.) 

BPA Initial Proposal Nov 15 (Fri) 

Deadline for Petitions to Intervene  Nov 19 (Tues) 

Clarification of BPA’s Initial Proposal Nov 22 (Fri) 

Deadline for Notice of Objections Dec 6 (Fri) 

Deadline for Motions to Strike on BPA’s Initial Proposal Dec 12 (Thurs) 

Deadline for Data Requests on BPA’s Initial Proposal Dec 12 (Thurs)1 

Parties File Direct Cases (Prehearing Brief Optional) Jan 15 (Wed) 

Clarification of Parties’ Direct Cases Jan 22 (Wed) 

Deadline for Motions to Strike on Parties’ Direct Cases Jan 29 (Wed) 

Deadline for Data Requests on Parties’ Direct Cases Jan 29 (Wed) 

Close of Participant Comments Jan 30 (Thurs) 

Litigants File Rebuttal Cases Feb 14 (Fri) 

Clarification of Litigants’ Rebuttal Cases Feb 18 (Tues) 

Deadline for Motions to Strike on Litigants’ Rebuttal Cases Feb 18 (Tues) 

Deadline for Data Requests on Litigants’ Rebuttal Cases Feb 19 (Wed) 

Parties Give Notice of Intent to Cross Examine Feb 21 (Fri) 

Cross-Examination Feb 26 (Wed) 

Proposed Procedural Schedules for BP-26 Rate Case, TC-26 Tariff Proceeding, and PRDM-26 Proceeding

Pre-Decisional. For Discussion Purposes Only. 4



1 Pursuant to section 1010.12(b)(3)(i) of the Rules of Procedure, alternative deadlines for responses 
to data requests will apply as follows during the BP-26 proceeding. Responses to data requests 
submitted from November 22 through November 29, 2024, will be due December 6, 2024. 
Responses to data requests submitted from December 12 through December 17, 2024, will be due 
January 9, 2025.  

Proposed Procedural Schedule for PRDM-26 

Event Date 

Initial Briefs Filed Mar 3 (Mon) 

Parties Give Notice of Intent to Present Oral Argument Mar 5 (Wed) 

Oral Argument Mar 12 (Wed) 

Draft Record of Decision Apr 9 (Wed) 

Briefs on Exceptions Apr 23 (Wed) 

Deadline for Parties to Adopt the Position of Another Party May 2 (Fri) 

Final ROD and Studies May 21 (Wed) 

Proposed Procedural Schedules for BP-26 Rate Case, TC-26 Tariff Proceeding, and PRDM-26 Proceeding

Pre-Decisional. For Discussion Purposes Only. 5




